COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 1320-0 2120-0 8410-0 8411-0 9115-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 145,902.00 226,055.84 263,012.36 13,409.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 114,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 145,902.00 340,545.84 263,012.36 13,409.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,409.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,409.00 9,000.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

ACCT# 1320-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 313,257.00
600-997 0.00
313,257.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
2120-0 8410-0

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S60666
0000000
o000 00
SOS6S60660

0000000
o000 00
SOS6S606606

0.00 182,963.19
0.00 80,049.17
0.00 0.00
0.00 263,012.36

0000000
ooo0o0000
SOS6S6666

331,384.42
0.00
331,384.42

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

313,257.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(167.355.00)

167,355.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS

2120-0

00000000
oooo0o000O
SO0 S6S6S6666

0.00
0.00

50,095.61

0.00
(50,095.61)
(50,095.61)

290,450.23

450,174.20
740,624.43

8410-0

000000
[eololololele]
[eolololololoe]

0.00
263,012.36

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

©000000
[oleolololele]
eololololole]

0.00
340,384.42

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(340.384.42)

1,029,825.00
689,440.58



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9150-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-B-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9150-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-C-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 9150-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00

PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00

OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:

TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00

9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 17.269.22

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 17.269.22



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 648,379.20
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 114,490.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 762,869.20
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 13,409.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 9,000.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 22,409.00



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 313,257.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 313,257.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 331,384.42
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 331,384.42
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 182,963.19
INTEREST 932-932 80,049.17
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 263,012.36



COFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

FUND TYPES TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 930,062.78
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 50,095.61
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) (50,095.61)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (50,095.61)
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) (217,289.19)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 1,664,623.42

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 1,447.,334.23



	Sheet 1

