FUND TYPES	GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS					
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	1320-0	2120-0	8410-0	8411-0	9115-0
REVENUES: STATE REVENUES FEDERAL REVENUES LOCAL REVENUES OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES	1000-8999 1000-2999 3000-5999 6000-7999 8000-8999	145,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,902.00	226,055.84 0.00 114,490.00 0.00 340,545.84	263,012.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,012.36	13,409.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,409.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 13,409.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,409.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

FUND TYPES	GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS					
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	1320-0	2120-0	8410-0	8411-0	9115-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,257.00 0.00 313,257.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331,384.42 0.00 331,384.42
DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICES	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	182,963.19 80,049.17 0.00 263,012.36	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUND TYPES	GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS					
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	1320-0	2120-0	8410-0	8411-0	9115-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES TOTAL EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,257.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,012.36	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,409.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 340,384.42
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES: TRANSFERS IN OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	9200-9299 9000-9997 9910	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929 9900-9999	0.00	50,095.61	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL	900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00	0.00 (50,095.61)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00	(50,095.61)	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	(167,355.00)	290,450.23	0.00	0.00	(340,384.42)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30	0300-0399 (NET)	167,355.00 0.00	450,174.20 740,624.43	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1,029,825.00 689,440.58

## EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-1

## **FUND TYPES**

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0
REVENUES: STATE REVENUES FEDERAL REVENUES LOCAL REVENUES OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES	1000-8999 1000-2999 3000-5999 6000-7999 8000-8999	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES: INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

## EXHIBIT A-I-IV-B-1

## **FUND TYPES**

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICES	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

## EXHIBIT A-I-IV-C-1

## **FUND TYPES**

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	9150-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES TOTAL EXPENDITURES	9000-9899 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES: TRANSFERS IN OTHER FINANCING SOURCES TRANSFERS OUT OTHER FUND USES TOTAL	9200-9299 9000-9997 9910 920-929 9900-9999 900-997 (NET)	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30	0300-0399 (NET)	17,269.22 17,269.22

FUND TYPES		TOTAL
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	(Memo Only)
REVENUES: STATE REVENUES FEDERAL REVENUES LOCAL REVENUES OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES	1000-8999 1000-2999 3000-5999 6000-7999 8000-8999	648,379.20 0.00 114,490.00 0.00 762,869.20
EXPENDITURES: INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV	2000-2999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 13,409.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 22,409.00

FUND TYPES DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	TOTAL (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 313,257.00 0.00 313,257.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.	7000-7999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331,384.42 0.00 331,384.42
DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL DEBT SERVICES	8000-8999 931-931 932-932 300-997	182,963.19 80,049.17 0.00 263,012.36

FUND TYPES		TOTAL
<b>DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE</b>	ACCT#	(Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	9000-9899 010-199 200-299	0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS	300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	0.00 930,062.78
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES: TRANSFERS IN OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	9200-9299 9000-9997	0.00 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT	9910 920-929 9900-9999	50,095.61
OTHER FUND USES TOTAL	900-997 900-997 (NET)	0.00 (50,095.61)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	(50,095.61)
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	(217,289.19)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30	0300-0399 (NET)	1,664,623.42 1,447,334.23